
W
C

C
S
S
1
5

S
LU

IC
E

C
S
S
2
2

B
O

D
Y W

AS
H

C
S
S
0
6

TO
ILET M

C
S
S
1
0

W
C

C
S
S
1
2

A
U
TO

PS
Y

C
S
S
2
4

TO
ILET F

C
S
S
1
1

V
EH

IC
LE

D
RO

P
O

FF
C

S
S
0
2

C
H
A
N
G

IN
G

C
S
S
2
3

1
2
 B

O
D
Y

S
TO

R
AG

E
C

S
S
1
8

S
H

C
S
S
1
3

IN
S
PEC

TIO
N

C
S
S
1
4

W
C

C
S
S
1
6

S
TO

RE
C

S
S
2
5

S
C
R
U
B

C
S
S
2
1

O
FFIC

E
C

S
S
0
5

C
O

R
RID

O
R

C
S
S
0
4

R
EC

EPTIO
N

C
S
S
0
7

EN
TR

Y LO
B
B
Y

C
S
S
2
6

C
H
A
N
G

E
C

S
S
0
8

S
TA

FF EN
TRY

C
S
S
2
7

Y Y

X
X

1
9

3
80

A

1
6

40

2
3

0

9690

2140

1440

1
9

3
80

1
6

40

9690
2

2140

300

157 34

109098022502070

750
300

16009503000
300

C
D

E
F

I
K

H
B

G
J

1
6

00
3

2
30

3
2

30
3

2
30

5
8

0
1

2
70

1
3

80
1

3
50

1
8

80

9
0

0
1

2
40

9
0

0
8

9
0

1
6

00
1

5
90

1
6

00
1

6
70

1
6

00
9

4
0

7
5

0
9

0
0

2
2

20
1

6
00

9
8

0

109098022502070

16002040750900750
310

750
320

750
320

2 157 34

1
6

00
3

2
30

3
2

30
3

2
30

5
8

0
1

2
70

1
3

80
1

3
50

1
8

80
3

0
0

6
2

40
8

9
0

1
6

30
1

4
70

2
5

00
3

8
0

A
C

D
E

F
I

K
H

B
G

J

U
P 1 2 3

U
P123

U
P123

U
P123

RAM
P

230
920

150
920

150
900

150
2100

150
4020

230

230
4020

150
2100

150
3040

230

2
2

0
1

6
90

1
5

0
1

2
00

1
5

0
2

5
00

1
5

0
3

6
60

1
5

0
3

0
40

2
3

0
6

4
60

1
0

70
1

2
00

1
3

40
7

5
0

1
2

00
7

5
0

1
5

02
3

0

3
0

40
1

5
0

8
0

0
9

0
0

2
1

10
1

6
00

1
0

50
9

0
0

7
5

0
4

9
0

1
2

00

2
5

0

9
0

0
4

7
20

1
2

00

3
0

0

1
5

0
4

0
20

1
5

0

3
0

40

900
150

900
150

4130

2
3

0
4

4
20

1
5

0

1
7

00

1
5

0

9
5

40

1
5

0

1
4

40
1

5
0

1
4

40

2110

150

1760

230

1260 900

250

900 860

230

4
8

0
7

5
0

4
8

0
1

4
40

1
5

0
1

4
40

1
5

0

150
3050

2000

410
1200

450

410
1200 2520

230
3230

300 900 680
150 400

900 800

W
1

W
1

1000 1600 630

W
1

W
1

W
1

W
1

W
1

W
1

W
1

W
1

1
6

00
1

6
00

7
5

0
2

3
00

W
2

W
2

W
2

W
2

W
2

W
2

750

W
3

W
3

W
3

W
3

W
3

W
3

W
2

W
2

W
3

D
1

D
1

D
1

D
1

D
1

800
270

800
260

800

8
0

0
6

4
0 1

5
06

4
0

8
0

0

7
5

0
1

0
00

7
5

0

D
2

900980

6

1160

6

1160

D
2

D
2

D
2

D
2

D
2

D
2

D
2

D
2

D
2

D
2

D
3

D
4 D
4

D
4

D
4

D
4

D
1

D
O

O
R

 &
 W

IN
D

O
W

 S
C

H
E

D
U

LE

N
O

.

D
1

W
ID

T
H

H
E

IG
H

T
T

O
T

A
L

D
2

W
1

1
2

0
0

m
m

2
5

0
0

m
m

6

9
0

0
m

m
2

5
0

0
m

m
1

1

1
6

0
0

m
m

1
5

0
0

m
m

1
0

W
2

7
5

0
m

m
1

5
0

0
m

m
8

W
3

7
5

0
m

m
7

5
0

m
m

7

D
3

D
4

1
0

0
0

m
m

2
5

0
0

m
m

1

8
0

0
m

m
2

1
0

0
m

m
5

GROUND PLAN
SCALE: 1:100

TOTAL AREA =
 195sqm

B
uilding S

ection
Planning and Policy D

epartm
ent

M
inistry of H

ealth, C
om

m
unity D

evelopm
ent,

G
ender Elderly and C

hildren.
U

niversity of D
odom

a
C

ollege of H
um

m
anities and S

ocial S
cience 1

1
th

B
uilding, P.O

. B
ox 7

4
3
,

4
0
4

7
8
 D

odom
a

In C
ollaboration w

ith
C

lient

PR
ES

ID
EN

T'S
 O

FFIC
E, R

EG
IO

N
A
L A

D
M

IN
IS

TR
ATIO

N
 AN

D
 LO

C
A
L G

O
V
ERN

M
EN

T,
M

KA
PA

 B
U
ILD

IN
G

, P.O
. B

O
X 1

9
2
3
, 4

1
1
8
5
 D

O
D

O
M

A

Project
Project num

ber

D
ate

D
raw

n by

C
hecked by

S
cale

1
:1

0
0

M
O

R
T

U
A

R
Y

 B
L

O
C

K

D
raw

ing title

2
4 A

P
R

IL
  20

18

G
rou

n
d

 F
lo

or plan

President's O
ffice, R

egional Adm
inistration

and Local G
overnm

ent.
M

kapa B
uilding,

P.O
. B

ox 1
9
2
3
,

4
1
1

8
5
 D

odom
a

D
C

N
M

JC
R

M
O

R
 A

/101

S
TA

N
D

A
R
D

 D
ES

IG
N
 FO

R
 C

O
U
N
C

IL LEV
EL H

O
S
PITA

LS
 IN

 TA
N
ZAN

IA



Y

X
X

1
9

3
80

A

1
6

40

9690

2140

1
9

3
80

1
6

40

9690

2

2140

157 34

109098022502070

C
D

E
F

I
K

H
B

G
J

1
6

00
3

2
30

3
2

30
3

2
30

5
8

0
1

2
70

1
3

80
1

3
50

1
8

80

109098022502070

2 157 34

1
6

00
3

2
30

3
2

30
3

2
30

5
8

0
1

2
70

1
3

80
1

3
50

1
8

80

A
C

D
E

F
I

K
H

B
G

J

6

1160

6

1160

Y

ROOF PLAN
SCALE: 1:100

B
uilding S

ection
Planning and Policy D

epartm
ent

M
inistry of H

ealth, C
om

m
unity D

evelopm
ent,

G
ender Elderly and C

hildren.
U

niversity of D
odom

a
C

ollege of H
um

m
anities and S

ocial S
cience 1

1
th

B
uilding, P.O

. B
ox 7

4
3
,

4
0
4

7
8
 D

odom
a

In C
ollaboration w

ith
C

lient

PR
ES

ID
EN

T'S
 O

FFIC
E, R

EG
IO

N
A
L A

D
M

IN
IS

TR
ATIO

N
 AN

D
 LO

C
A
L G

O
V
ERN

M
EN

T,
S
O

KO
IN

E B
U
ILD

IN
G

, P.O
. B

O
X 1

9
2
3
, 4

1
1
8
5
 D

O
D

O
M

A

Project
Project num

ber

D
ate

D
raw

n by

C
hecked by

S
cale

1
:1

0
0

D
raw

ing title

2
4 A

P
R

IL
  20

18

R
oo

f P
lan

President's O
ffice, R

egional Adm
inistration

and Local G
overnm

ents.
M

kapa B
uilding,

P.O
. B

ox 1
9
2
3
,

4
1
1

8
5
 D

odom
a

D
C

N
M

M
O

R
T

U
A

R
Y

 B
L

O
C

K

JC
R

M
O

R
 A

/102

S
TA

N
D

A
R
D

 D
ES

IG
N
 FO

R
 C

O
U
N
C

IL LEV
EL H

O
S
PITA

LS
 IN

 TA
N
ZAN

IA



6
9

0

230

230

6
9

0

F
I

K

300

A

3300

E

500

300 5001000 1500

3001750 750

2500 300 500

G
.L

G
.F

2500 300 500

D
C

B
G

H
J

2500 300 500

C
O

R
R

ID
O

R

5
0

m
m

 to
ta

l th
ickness floor

fin
ish

 in
clu

d
ing 1:3 cem

ent
scree

d &
 floo

r finish

IN
S

P
E

C
T

IO
N

B
O

D
Y

 W
A

S
H

C
O

R
R

ID
O

R

5
0

m
m

 to
ta

l th
ickness floor

fin
ish

 in
clu

d
ing 1:3 cem

ent
scree

d &
 floo

r finish

5
0

m
m

 to
ta

l th
ickness floor

fin
ish

 in
clu

d
ing 1:3 cem

ent
scree

d &
 floo

r finish

6
9

0

230

6
9

0

230

6
9

0

230

SECTION X:X
SCALE: 1:50

B
uilding S

ection
Planning and Policy D

epartm
ent

M
inistry of H

ealth, C
om

m
unity D

evelopm
ent,

G
ender Elderly and C

hildren.
U

niversity of D
odom

a
C

ollege of H
um

m
anities and S

ocial S
cience 1

1
th

B
uilding, P.O

. B
ox 7

4
3
,

4
0
4

7
8
 D

odom
a

In C
ollaboration w

ith
C

lient

PR
ES

ID
EN

T'S
 O

FFIC
E, R

EG
IO

N
A
L A

D
M

IN
IS

TR
ATIO

N
 AN

D
 LO

C
A
L G

O
V
ERN

M
EN

TS
,

M
KA

PA
 B

U
ILD

IN
G

, P.O
. B

O
X 1

9
2
3
, 4

1
1
8
5
 D

O
D

O
M

A

Project
Project num

ber

D
ate

D
raw

n by

C
hecked by

S
cale

1
:1

5
0

President's O
ffice, R

egional Adm
inistration

and Local G
overnm

ents.
M

kapa B
uilding,

P.O
. B

ox 1
9
2
3
,

4
1
1

8
5
 D

odom
a

D
raw

ing title

2
4 A

P
R

IL
  20

18

D
C

N
M

S
e

ction X
:X

M
O

R
T

U
A

R
Y

 B
L

O
C

K

JC
R

M
O

R
 A

/104

S
TA

N
D

A
R
D

 D
ES

IG
N
 FO

R
 C

O
U
N
C

IL LEV
EL H

O
S
PITA

LS
 IN

 TA
N
ZAN

IA



6
90

230

230

6
90

5
7

1000

1

300

3300

3

500

300 5001000 1500

G
.L

G
.F

6
90

230

1
0m

m
 th

ick P
o

rcelain floo
r tiles on

4
0m

m
 san

d-ce
m

e
nt b

acking on
100

m
m

 th
ick p

la
in concrete slab on

1
50

m
m

 thick h
ardcore

 on
 w

ell co
m

p
acted b

ack fill

1500

2
4

6

2500 300 500

6
90

230

3300

300 5001000 1500

SECTION Y:Y 
SCALE: 1:50

B
uilding S

ection
Planning and Policy D

epartm
ent

M
inistry of H

ealth, C
om

m
unity D

evelopm
ent,

G
ender Elderly and C

hildren.
U

niversity of D
odom

a
C

ollege of H
um

m
anities and S

ocial S
cience 1

1
th

B
uilding, P.O

. B
ox 7

4
3
,

4
0
4

7
8
 D

odom
a

In C
ollaboration w

ith
C

lient

PR
ES

ID
EN

T'S
 O

FFIC
E, R

EG
IO

N
A
L A

D
M

IN
IS

TR
ATIO

N
 AN

D
 LO

C
A
L G

O
V
ERN

M
EN

TS
,

M
KA

PA
 B

U
ILD

IN
G

, P.O
. B

O
X 1

9
2
3
, 4

1
1
8
5
 D

O
D

O
M

A

Project
Project num

ber

D
ate

D
raw

n by

C
hecked by

S
cale

1
:5

0

D
raw

ing title

2
4 A

P
R

IL
  20

18

S
ections

President's O
ffice, R

egional Adm
inistration

and Local G
overnm

ents.
M

kapa B
uilding,

P.O
. B

ox 1
9
2
3
,

4
1
1

8
5
 D

odom
a

D
C

N
M

M
O

R
T

U
A

R
Y

 B
L

O
C

K

JC
R

M
O

R
 A

/103

S
TA

N
D

A
R
D

 D
ES

IG
N
 FO

R
 C

O
U
N
C

IL LEV
EL H

O
S
PITA

LS
 IN

 TA
N
ZAN

IA



A
B

C
D

E
F

G
H

I
J

K

1
0%

7
6

5
4

3
2

1

1
0%

1
0%

A
B

C
D

E
F

G
H

I
J

K

ELEVATIONS
SCALE: 1:100

FRONT ELEVATION

REAR ELEVATION

RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

B
uilding S

ection
Planning and Policy D

epartm
ent

M
inistry of H

ealth, C
om

m
unity D

evelopm
ent,

G
ender Elderly and C

hildren.
U

niversity of D
odom

a
C

ollege of H
um

m
anities and S

ocial S
cience 1

1
th

B
uilding, P.O

. B
ox 7

4
3
,

4
0
4

7
8
 D

odom
a

C
lient

PR
ES

ID
EN

T'S
 O

FFIC
E, R

EG
IO

N
A
L A

D
M

IN
IS

TR
ATIO

N
 AN

D
 LO

C
A
L G

O
V
ERN

M
EN

T,
M

KA
PA

 B
U
ILD

IN
G

, P.O
. B

O
X 1

9
2
3
, 4

1
1
8
5
 D

O
D

O
M

A

Project
Project num

ber

D
ate

D
raw

n by

C
hecked by

S
cale

1
:1

0
0

D
raw

ing title

E
leva

tions

2
4 A

P
R

IL
  20

18

D
C

N
M

M
O

R
T

U
A

R
Y

 B
L

O
C

K

JC
R

M
O

R
 A

/105

S
TA

N
D

A
R
D

 D
ES

IG
N
 FO

R
 C

O
U
N
C

IL LEV
EL H

O
S
PITA

LS
 IN

 TA
N
ZAN

IA

In C
ollaboration w

ith
President's O

ffice, R
egional Adm

inistration
and Local G

overnm
ent.

M
kapa B

uilding,
P.O

. B
ox 1

9
2
3
,

4
1
1

8
5
 D

odom
a


	1 MORTUARY GROUND FLOUR.pdf (p.1)
	2 MORTUARY ROOF PLAN.pdf (p.2)
	3 MORTUARY SECTION X-X.pdf (p.3)
	4 MORTUARY SECTION Y-Y.pdf (p.4)
	5 MORTUARY ELEVATIONS.pdf (p.5)

